1) Date:___ October 17 19. 84

FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY 2) Operator’s
Well No. FULTON #17

3) API Well No. _47 -~ 021 = 4270

il | E@@HW m

State County Permit
\
NO‘/ 5 2 1984 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
O"' & GAS Dlv' APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
DEPT. OF MINES
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X Z
B (If“Gas’’,Production ___ X / Undergroundstorage _____ / Deep X/ Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 868" Watershed: ____ Little Kanawha River
District: ___Glenville 7.5'  County: Gilmer Quadrangle: _Glenville 7.5'
6) WELL OPEMTORW@L@I‘E. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe
Address _P+0. Box N, Glenville, WV 2635 Address P.O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351
(304) 462-5781 /4980 (304) 462-5781
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Deo &ce 655-8693 Name [nknown
Address RE. 1; -Boax 65 Address
—Sand Ridge, WV 25274
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill__ X  / Drill deeper_________/ Redrill / Stimulate__X 7%
Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation i
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Oriskany
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 6400' feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 295 feet; salt None feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Unknown Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS ° CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 0 VEF-I5 132,71 - | X 25 == Kinds
Fresh water 8 5/8 QW |20 ¥ 600 600 CTS 50/50 pdz_2c” Ordert /
Coal Sices ﬂ(l use #35
Intermediate
Production 4% J=55 | 10.5! X 6400 6400 375 Ft.> Depths set O as required
Tubing 1% H=-40 Ll X —— 6250 by Rule 15.01
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY iz
DRILLING PERMIT
Periitnuniber 47-021-4270 November 2, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper :

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.
November 2, 1986

Permit expires unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bond: Agent: Plat: Casing Fee

57 | T H. | 7o
H. || 7004 | 352 =7 4

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.
File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 2/ 08/ 202\5

7@&2\\




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY I 2R &

Ji\

A’

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPbéED WELL

r—

WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ”» ”

Completion of the drilling
process

” "
" ”

Well Record received

”» ”

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/08/20i23



1) Date: 19
FORM 1V-2(B) COAL OWNER'’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil Gas
B (If “Gas’’, Production / Undergroundstorage ___ / Deeps = es’ 7/ Shallow =¥ 5.
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: 3 :
District: County: dﬁadrangle: .
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address i Address :
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name
Address Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: {5 ) s SR NE 8 | deeper / Redrill / Stimulate A
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation_  /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water -
Coal i Sizes
Intermediate
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners e Perforations:

Top

Bottom

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt

of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)

days of the filing of the Application.,

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator

/ of the coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of

the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: , 19 By

Its

12/08/2023

oal Owner



. - ‘-_\;'
V-9 i DATE October 16, 1984
(Rev 8-81) e % . WELL NO._ FULTON #17 y
: brte n’f Eﬁzsi Bir '
g 5 ginia  API NO._ 47 - 021 =27
_,QQ,CA (,‘N F "SC’D> g:Padmxﬂ of g{lntl y 7
‘00"' 18 1984 (le nb Gas ?muum

CONSTRUCTION AND KEXZI.PJM‘ION PIAN

COMPANY NAME Eastern American Enerqy Corporation DESIGWATED AGENT Donald C. Supcoe.
 p3dress P.O. Box N, Glenville, WU 26351 Address p. O, Box N, Glenville, WU 26351
Telephone  (304) 462-5781 ¢ Telephone (304) 462-5781

SOIL CONS. 'DISTRICT West Fork

\LAND(MNER i H. Turner ;
| Revegetation to be _carried out bY Fastern American Enerqy Corporation (Ager
'nﬁsplanhasbe.enrevn.ewedby w §T o I S(]D.A]_]_coy:rect ions
axﬁadditiorsbeoareépartofthisPlan: -l rBe : "
THIS REVIEW 1S MADE FOR SITE AS SHOWN. A ; ats V. HIEe \ \yal
CHAANGE OF ELEVATION OF PLUS OR MINUS 13 ET. X;_ﬁ ,ﬂi it = 2 @
OR SLOPE OF PL US OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MAKES (s Agent) a 5 -
THIS. PLAN NOT ACCEPTABLE TO WFSCD. oo ﬁ
4
ACCESS RORD m@gg ; %
=g o _
Structure Cul rt | (n) (l Structure Diversio %[Eccrﬁs__@_
di ol + 6as [a m\!c\ i : i
SPaCipéMﬁgﬁ s Qnete.r ('mlnumlm (as n“ * aUm( 'ﬂgs Earthen ) .
ﬂ\"" ~ QWJ 9(,\""6\" .
page Ref. Manual /% : Page Ref. Manua.l 2/12
Structure Drainage DltCh (B) Structare Drilling Pit
spacing Earthen(I«\s de cond cw\'\ Material Soil
>age Ref. Mammzl 2/12 " page Ref. Mamal N/A
) Struchure  _Drainage Ritch — . —-

structure Cross Drains .
.~ 553 007507 apart 15460 e

spacing 10-12% 2 96—45' Material .
R A Q:" = g
Page Ref. Mamal 3532 =

’ace Ref Manual _’214’__’_,/

All strucures snould be inspecied regularly and repaired ij necessary- All
commercial +imber is to be cut and stacked and all prush and small 'tunber to be
ite bejore m: work begins.

xzt_nz:‘i_rmw _ o ot R e
rycture st ,
Material 2 = .[ﬂﬂﬂ_ Treatment Area IT
PS 2-le " ypro SEED HYDRO SEED
Tons/Acre Lime * Tor
or oorrect to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer S500C I1bs./Acre Fertilizer s00 1bs
(10-20-20 or equivalent)

(10-20-20 or equlvalent)

1/2 Tons/Acre Mulch Paper 2 Tons

Mulch Paper
Seed* Special Mix: KY 31 Fescue-Linn Perennial~ Seed* Special Mix: KY 31 Fescue-Linn
Perennial-Rye Grass-Potomac Orch

Rye Grass-Potomac Orchard Grass—-Annual
Grass-Annual Rye Grass-Empire

Rye Grass-Erpire Birdsfoot Trefoil-Alsike
Clover-Yellow Sweet Clover-Red Top 50 1bs./Acre Birdsfoot Trefoil-Al sike Clover-
Yellow Sweet Clover-Red Top 50

*xInoculate atl legumes such as vetch, trefoil af zlovers mlth thez{a%ﬁqzﬁacteriu

weculate with 3X recomaended cmount.
Brooks F. Harris’

PLAN PREF’ =D BY Eastern American Enerqgy Corpol

NOTES: Plecse reJguest landovners'
coaperatwn 0 p- utect new °
seedling for oné growing seasom.

ssspo0h cozarcie srheets as

r

ADT =SS p.o_ Box N,

. Glenville, WV 26351

(304) 462 5781

e s
s T2 — Y

o -

(5f

r.ECE
——

L ———




REV 8-81) FULTON #17
i 9565 T
TTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
NVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. Well Site @
s |}
UADRANGLE Glenville 7.5 ' E |
.\ -SEE ATTACHED MAP
o ) i
WELL STTE PLAN . PR

tch to inchxie.‘wsll location, existing access road, roads to be canstructed, wellsite
J.llngplts and"n'ecessa::y Structures mmbered ar lettered to

Qarrespand with the fire+
t of this plan. :Include all natural drainage.
LEGEND
—h A A
Property boundary v y

. . A3 ANV LAY
Diversion =

oed —— e Spring O—
Xisting fence X e Wet spot 8
lanned fence 7 e Building H
tream =N\ N\ L Drain pipe O——0 S
m ditd] o ndy -oc-> .o--> wate::way 6 : : :
T . PROPOSED LOCATION: Small timber, will be cut
© Pit - Flow Tank will be used. and stacked before eéarthwork begins. A1l top-
3 Soil will be stockpiled for Reclamation use.
NP g
F ® \ PROPOSED ACCESS ROAD: Approx. 400' in length
. through small & medium timber, Timber 4" g
= B larger in diam. will be cut & stacked before
S -1 earthwork begins.
e S o \\ : :
a (D) = Sediment Barriers - Hay or
1 Straw bales 2/16 (M.R.)
P Rap /
- < .
:Proposed C : (4) = Undisturbed natural
R | | Access  / F @) \ (4 vegetation - Filter Strip
v )/ 2/16 (M.R.)
— %?; V e
_ i @ .House 12/08/2023
_‘ @)% . House
railers To Rt 334 |9
Existing Road ' all
Dirt & Gravel | Paved

BEVERLY DRIVE

N Grav_e ,'
i Yard :
! I
" I

—




s

STATE COPY

E@@“WE 1) Dace: '9ctober 17 ¢ =84
well No. FULTON #17
e et 3) ;_SI Well No. 47 - 021~‘/,27_ﬂ
OlL & GAS DN.S Stzra . Carney ey
DEPT. OF MINES . oF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & G3S
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PZBMIT
5(i) COAL OPERATOR None

URFRACE OWNER (S) .OF RECORD TO BE SERVED Adcress

—_———~

.
) Neame D. H. Turner : - = —— e
Address 205 S. lewis St. 5(ii) COAL COWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON ==C-
Glenville, WV 26351 Nzme None
) Mame Mrs. Edna Turner Address A
Address 416 Charles St. P 739 7ap 0Sk
§ B Acdres RECE
= IPTF
e OR CERTIFIED MAIL
Addar P 739 780 057 L LE NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
- NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL d_dm (See Reverse)
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED = [Sent to
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL o Mr. D. H, Turner T
= (=3
TO T== 7==SN(S) ~ (See Reverse) SR a3 ¥ [Streef and No. )
(1) Te Aol s {or Fi § b?)g § Lewis Street
. be"pll 3 he é- S P.O., State and ZIP Code Q
aet duted 8 ble, O Glenville, wv b X,
Cementing ¥ T‘ S [Posta )
(2) Te plac 8 R @ % N
(3) De C=st ~ -ess t 3 — N <
plng a we O (\ sedine 4 [Certified Fee
Teciaeia 5[
== TASN YT g ‘TS Special Delivery Fee
WEICE ARE SOMARTI S — z F o=
(FCR4 IV-2(B) R : * [Certified Fee or = Restricted Delivery Feg
NTON ;T AL, #
s s : . |Special Delivery F N, iy Return Recei i ~
Take motice 1 Ty Fee to urn Receipt Showin,
el el R N Cuctifoes | oo |
e - - 5 2 il
for a well :fnif_: Restricted Delivery Fee :__,;" § Rglt:ma;ec;:?gt Showing to whom
Depars =TT S — \ dress of Dellvery
2nd @m S Return Receipt Showing & 5
CoomsTmrioen a0 to whom ang Date Delivereg 2 cr .g
Sy fad == <ha e o 2inc
beform on of eturn receipt showi 1 =~
= S duy g Date, and Addres?s:vé;nlgDte?ﬁv\:’t';’l?ymv 8
6) DCRATION RIG g S
Ciack ad ;::::-r.lf g
O Inchrded §g o T
Ihld u 7
XX ™= :E-.‘ui_?!z ‘evess: a
7) ROGAITY }?UVISS'E
Lstl:erigh:um Lsed:;:ona‘.e-_seozie.ses
ar cther o & 1ty or any similar Frovisism
fo cxrpensacis : =2 is rher=ntly relagad
cad? No

O e volioe of o0il or S2S SO extoac

If the ansue- above is No
YU DAy Use Affidavit Form IvV-60.

See he -eversa sice for lime item :i~sz—. ticrs, a:
=& recuized ccries of the Notice and A=clicarscn, slace,

Rfeclsmacien Plan.

uth of the information on the
* and Application is verified
orn to and the Notice is

on behalf of the Well Coerator By

Its

» Mothing additional .s texZfed, vo

OPERATOR FASTERN AMERICAN

/// (D5 D

e ansver :g Ves,

IstoucTEons toec e ¢

and Consct—ucticn anc

ENERGY CORPORATION

Désignated Agent

—_—

County ard State by

Donald C. Supcoe

1
1

984.
3 93,

‘day of October ’
:Gn.nﬁ ion e:cpu:% Aug. 2 -~

ﬁ A 200 : ZA \C'—,L/

Xy Public/ Gilmer 7 &Zounty,
e. of

e —

AZcCress P, 0. Bo
Glenville, WV
Telechone  (304) 469578l b —

—_West Virginia . ____ .



Fcn IV-2 (A)
Reverse

INSTRUCTTONS TO APPLI1CANT

QX ERVING THE LINE 1TES:

i) Date of Notice.

2) Your well nzme and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
-3) & 5) Use cezarate shest if necessary.

4) 3Surface o.mtf_r(s) of record to be served with Notice and A-glication. Fcwever,
see 21s0 COOE.§ 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other
co—o.ners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section holé interests
in such lands”.

s(i) "Coal cpe;_fator" means any person, fimm, partnership, cartnership asscciation or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

S(ii, iii) See Code g 292-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). Eowever, in lieu of filing the lezse(s) or cther con-
_timuing contract(s), the Applicant ray £i1l out the infcrmation in the space

proviced below.
7) See Code § g 22-4-11(4, e).

CON=RVNING TEE FOQUIFED COPIES FOR FILING AND StRVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1x and Reculation 7.02 provice that the oricinal and recuired

—oies of the Notice and 2oplication rmst be filed with the Acmninistrator, eccam—

penied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Fegulation 11, (ii) a bord in one of

the forms presczibed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allcwed

by CoCe § 29-4-1% (d) and the reclamation recuired by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation .
23, (iv) unless previcusly p2id on the s=e well, the fees reguired by Code § 22-s-la(c)

and 22-2-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent recuired py Code § 22-4-B2 fram the

o-mer of amy weter well on c~elling within 200 feet of the croposad well.

In afdition, service rmst be made on the surface owner(s) and the cerscn(s)

- Cervice.
Se= Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-22, and 22-31-2b.

x.id\aninterestinﬁnemal.

TNFCRATION SUPPLIED LNDIR CCOE § 22-4-11(4d) B
IN 1LIE0 CF FILING LZASE(S) AND OTE=R CONTINUING CINTRACT(S)

Uncder the cath recuired to mak= the verification on the ctverse side of this Nctice,
"1 decose and say that 1 zm the persan who signed +he Notice for the A-plicant, and That—

(1) the tzact of 12nd is the s=we trect described in the 2oplication to which ~his Notice
a-olies, partly or wholly depicted in the accor—envine plat, and Cesc—ibed in e
Construction and Reclzmaticn Plan;

recorced) for lezse(s) or other contanuing

(2) the parties and recordation éata (if
aims the richt to extract, procuce Or market

+vact(s) by which the 2pplicant cl

o
the oil or ces are as follows:

Crazntor, lessor, etc. Grante=s, lesses, etc. rovalty Book Pace
E. D Fulton Charles Swisher Fixed 73/71
Charles Swisher Pittsburgh & Wva. Gas Assign. Not of Record
Pittsburgh & Wva. Gas Equitable Gas Company Assign.  174/465

Equitable Gas Company Eastern American Energy Assign.  295/701
(brpo

12/08/2023
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: ; '1) Date: Mm b i 19_84
RMIv2B)  SURFACE OWNER'S COPY ' *2) ‘Operator’s & ; L%
(r:m)am da Well No. P‘{!L'K?” ’17 :
> 3) API Well No. _47 021 .
State County Perm:t
T m— e wrrmTAIT A :
7 ) ] N "? S -
L/-"/"fi,",?{(t'zr /" { \ 1!
- </ ‘Al
: b ( / i R 1 AN
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil "_?'/ { 720 ¢ = :
B (If““Gas®™,Product , = / 4 " Dee;:’.._L/ Shallow *__/)
. a . S, { = o T itaae Y .
- Elevation: 8 L4 i 579)
D AT D:t,nct Sien (/[ 3 —__Quadrangle: __lﬁﬂ"”lue i £% s
. TR e f‘é \ 4 GENT . - fxrwald 0, Suonoa
ERATOR Fardaisesy T / OS7 1\
59 WE:;OP Irm!? 0. Box N, € L LJO — Cjﬂimﬂ’ — 263&1
5t by SE3Ng) aro. N I {308} éf'3~¥3781' o
'8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NO J'.FRA!CTTOR::
"~ Name Nan Mares BEe Pt 0o
7 Address Bt 1, B =5
AE Feharg % CamA 'D_'lﬁmn‘.-
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill
” ; oy : *“\:Plu!
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,; \W"v:’m‘:\
12) Estimated depth of completed well, Ty 64005 feet‘ i i o
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 285 = feet, & sa.!t . ?!W ‘ feet. -
14) Approximate coal seam depths: _ Unkroem __Is coal being mined in the area? Yes_

15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM TR M e R X i
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS ~ CEMENT FILLUP PACKERS i
TUBING TYPE ) Weight 4 W S ot A o £ OR SACKS SN Bl - et
P R0 Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Oubk feet) . S

Conductor < || 5 R/4| P25 2.9 3¢ 3 e Kinds S

Fresh water " ¢ 8 5,8 (871 s m So/sa R’ 2 Srmdl¥ giy st ot T R

 Scout L MG | W] B s _f"’ | el R NS || B BIvEria T

T Imtermediate S0 ¢ || g | bR cud @ e ey | i EWWW

4| 385 b "y
deag] BamE] S S5 PR, s %

.&o*gw-‘@' Gk s

copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work
on Form IV-6, and @) a Constructnon and Reclamau
I further state that I have no ob;echon to the planned work described i

materials.

NS

(For execution by cbrporation, partnership, etc.)

T R Y o
Sk

: R : :, e (For execution by natural persons)

b SO ¥ £ i
The law requires a comment penod for surface owners Ho
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign
on a facsxmlle of tl'us surfacc owner s copy of the Application.

Huv i et

e :'gv-; o

o D,

Y -*_‘»m:‘ R P -

wever, the pemut can be xssued m less lhan 15 &a
(s) the followmg “Voluntary Sta!emem of No Objecnon"

% o (ﬂp_} & et ¥ S 5 l.‘-{m ; .m; - 4

urfacc owners on the reverse 5|dc of this Apphcauon for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2
on Plan on Form 1V

(2) an Application for a
1V-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therem.l,_{;,. weots

s

@5 3

R 2 hes

from

p, AT

TR O e

Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat v

B, WWV

NAME: -2
By (Slgnature) el
: e Dat A
Its Date (Signature) 85 par g ;
< = e - 12/08/2023
~ B s g Surface Ownef
e < T 7 & 33k







Eastern American Energy
Corporation

P.O. Box N e Glenville, West Virginia 26351 (304) 462-5781
October 17, 1984

Mrs. Edna Turner
416 Charles Street
Glenville, WV 26351

Re: FULTON #17 Well
285.44 of 1200 Acres
Glenville District
Gilmer County, WV

Dear Mrs. Turner:

The records in the Courthouse of Gilmer County indicate that you are

the owner
X one of the owners

of the above described surface tract. Eastern American Energy Corporation has
acguired the leasing rights for the oil and gas underlying your tract and is
in the process of preparing to cammence drilling operations.

Enclosed you will find:
(1) Form IV-2(a) — Notice of Application For A Well Work Permit;

(2) Form IV-2(B) - Application For A Well Work Permit
(Surface Owner's Copy):

(3) A copy of the well plat which indicates the location of the
well on your property; and

(4) A copy of Form IV-9 - Construction and Reclamation Plan.
Eastern American Energy Corporation expects to begin operations on this
well in the near future. If you have no objections, please sign the enclosed

Surface Owner's Copy of the Permit Application and return it to this office.

If you have any questions or camments, please do not hesitate to contact

me.
Sincerely,
7
Donald C pcoe
Regional Counsel
DCS:am
Enclosures.

h 12/08/2023




DATE: oOctober 31 . , 194

1V-60
) OPERATOR'S
et - MELL NO.: FULTON #17
o APL ND: Ay = Pl oS
agrizd.t: of Eési :@irgbrizx State County Perm
; OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: AEFE 1B AN I-T :
State of West Virq%nia‘ ;

County of Gilmer

1, - Donald C. Supcoe (the designated owner or operator,

or authorized representative thereof) , after_being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner-of the working interest- -
in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that (he, she, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
ss than el 1 amount paid to or received by or allowed

not- less than one-eighth of the tota
he wellhead for the oil or gas so

to the owner of the working interest at t
oduced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set

or all such oil or gas to be
West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

extracted, pr €
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place,

extracted, produced, or marketed from the well.

(1982) g

Signed: A/ijzzzzzzéggé:;%:%ﬁ%fi//
- —

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn to before me this _31st day of October

& s )3
7?(— /LL" 24. Al
J7

Edna Marie Huff

» 1984 .

Notary:

My Commission Expires: August 2, 1993

; 12/08/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305

November 2, 1984

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47- 021 - 4270 10 priLL DEEP WELL

COMPANY:  EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION

FARM: D. H. TURNER

COUNTY: _ GILMER DISTRICT: GLENVILLE

The application of the above company is APPROVED FOR ORISKANY COMPLETION
(APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two,
HAS - HAS NOT

four-A (822-L4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-one

(1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement form from all surface owmers; Yes

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the
proposed location, including the API number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, **

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of
620  feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following
wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation

within 3,000 feet of the proposed location: See **

e 8

e Very truly yours,

021-4178 - 3250!

021-4127 - 3450 M
Brett Lofli

Petrolzum Engifeer

LBL/rf

12/08/2023
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-35 ' ) ' a A ; 'Date’ ® pecember 17, 1984
v 8-81) _ Ope.rator s ,
e gsmn 5 st Biginia oLl o co-muns 17
R - ' R AN ?q:xdmxrd n‘f c’ﬂmn \,L,”Fam,.. 2 E°D° th e ‘T""’V';:‘«:-‘
en T BT @xl .mh Gas- :_Qmuum API No‘ 47 s '.,021

' WELL opmmn s Rzpomm;' B e R e
._ g s
- DRILLING, FRACI'URING AND/OR srmmm;, OR PHYSICALCHANGE e g

v
e

1L TYPE: Oil _ / Gas X , / Liquid InJectlon '/ Wasté qusoséi : /
(if “Gas," Productlon X / thde.rgrou:ﬁ Storage / Deep / Shallow X /)

CATION: ;Eleyation: 868.-- - Waters}:ed thtle Kanawha River
;. District: Glemville.. -. County  Gilmer . o Quadrangle G1env111e 7 5'

MPANY Eastern American Energv (orporation

SRESS_P.O. Box N, Glenville, W 26351 | caging |Used in | Left m
SIGNATED AGENT  Donald C. Supooe Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
DRESS P.O. Box N, Glenville, WV 26351 Size
"FACE OANER D. H. Turper, et al oy
JRESS 205 S. Iewis St., Glenville, WV _ 26351 13-10"
{ERAL, RIGHTS (IVNER VJol’in R. Morris, et ux 9 5/8 ’
JRESS P. O. Box 629, Parkersburg, WV i 8 5/8 i N
, AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo Mace Z
. 1, Box 65 ADDRESS Sandridge, WV 25274 5 1/2
LT ISSUED 11/2/84 1/2 6691 6691 | 7423/Ft. ,
TIING QOMMENCED 11/6/84 3 _ ,
TLING COMPLETED 11/13/84 : % | = 4338 | —— :
APPLICARIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
ITINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR B i
ORKING. VERBAL PERMISSICN OBTAINED —_——
IOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Oriskany Depth 6400 feet
Depth of camleted well 6745 feest Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 45 iest; 5alt  None feet
Coal sezm depths: e Is coal being mined in the area? po .
N FLOW DATA :
Producing faonation Elk, Benson, Co-mingled Pay zone depth 4368 - 4821 feet @
Gas: Initial o}_')e_n‘flow 15,000 Mcf/d  0il: "Initial open flow N/A Bbl/d =
Final open flow 615,000 Mcf/d Final open flow /A Bbl/da U
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 4  hours L
Static rock pressure 1450 _ psig(surface measurement) after 24 ] holelO&12023, Bl

(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation . Pay zone depth feet

‘Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial cpen flow Bb1/d

Final open flow Mcf/d ©0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Tmofq:enflwbetweennmtlalarﬂflnaltesm " hours

Static rock pressure

_psig(surfzce mezsurement) after hours shut in - :



(PEVERGE) :ﬂl“j Fos - A 7,' ::‘-:“ :
DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACIURING OR STIMILATING, PHYSICAL GUANGE, ETC.
L Perfér;::eilz :- 0.41" holes from 4670. 5" fI 421" | e e
3 ﬂ “Frac with ‘30,000 1bs of 20/4ov.sana < S5 :
R perforate 8 3.'41" holes. fn:m 4368" taam2. SR T
£ . Frac w1th 50, ooo 1bs of 20/40 sand. »J_:,' el :.'.-_ '
i eade "’:—' »..:;" Pt ' ‘_ .
i smesade e fl
REVARKS

Including indication of all fresh

RUATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET . ‘a1l
L % e (R 5 Ol S I ..~ lamd salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Clay o 0 10 -
Sand, Redrock & Shale 10 1300 Top of E Iog @ 1300°'

Shale » 1300 1520 .

Big Lime : 1520 - 1620

“Big Injun 1620 1690

Shale ' ' 1690 1763

welr 1763 1898

Shale ' 1898 4362 -
Benson 4362 4388 o
Shale 4388 4621 . -
Elk 4621 ' 5385 .
Shale 5385 6216 . -
Marcellus o 6216 6282

Onondago 6282 6511

Oriskany ‘ 6511 6745

T.D. , . 6745

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

EASTERN AMERICAN EMNERGY QDRPORATION
1210812023

Well Operator
By: %( Vice President

Date: [12—7 —t?}// .

Jote: Regulation 2.02(1) prauuiea as follows: :
"The term 'lpg’ of 'well log' shall mean a systematic
2ctzi1cd cealagical recerd of aZl j‘*w—,:,,_,m; fncluding

o R e (R, ,""” g g L S Dgm. een TY
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

e e L HD DO

DIECED T@ |

NOV 1 41984

OlL & AS DIVISION

DEPT. oFr MIiNES

Oil or Gas WelI\'

=y (XKIND)
S Srae g |
Company i
I
{ |
. i | |
Address Size l j |
| |
% 16 | | Kind of Packer
Farm__ ‘ !
13
/ | ; e e
Well No 7 0 f y Sigeiofe o
3 ] .'
MstricMCountyMﬂ_ 8% } [
SRR 74 6% ! | Depth set________
Drilling commenced // 5 y/ T i e
53/16 !
Drilling completed Total depth. | #
3 | | Perf.top____
[ i
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 I J Perf. bottom____
|
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Used ﬁ} Pert. top—e
1 *,! Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch ‘
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
R~ Iha hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Dl bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES )
/ Ve
Fresh water - ZET " qos S e FEET INCHES FEET - ' INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

D oees 7

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

602 # 257 cacn

/- G- & MWW‘

/- &- &4

BATE

4 < /52082023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



s e o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM__ —~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used__
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT

e R Y S R R T

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR

e 29082023



0G.11 .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

’?ﬁ"‘
DRCEIYT
7 y’
NOV 141 984
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT 0L o 45 DIVISION
DEPT. oF iviilNES

Permit No. é/\ #62 7J Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
e —_—
. . CASING AND |  USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING . DRILLING ( WELL : i .
Company | ] !
I
: Size ) !
Address !
|

ﬁ’ Kind of Packer

i PR R i

13 I i
) / 7 I 3 i
i |
v the 10 | | Size of

2 |

mM _— A | | %
634 ’ ! — Depth set

Dnllmg commenced__ I i

53/16 !

Total depth_______

Drilling completed

| Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2.

=]

_

| .
Initial open flow /10ths Water i Inch Liners Used j Pert. top_____ =
N

Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
T T The hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Ml ‘ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh aater : feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ v feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCIHES

—r—

- Drillers' Names W W 7

il G e 192 _foret il o L T
alockel <o Loty o el <gail G M It
ﬂéﬁm/%MW MWM/M

o P T [ oo 3200812023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :

2/16/82 -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Neo Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | - sizE " LosT
I e S S e

Drillers' Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR

olerri? I8/ROLB-



/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNK cOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIKS IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPRCTIVE

ADDRESSKS,

None Eastern American Energy Corporation
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR 5
P. O. Box N, Glenville, W 26351
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
December 17 19 84
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Glenville District
ADDREKSS
D. H. Turner, et al Gilmer County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNIR
205 S. ILewis St., Glenville, WV 26351  Well. No FULTON #17
ADDRESS
E. D. Fulton P

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
. : ss:
+ County of Gllmer
F. H. McCullough, TIIT and Richard Heffelfinger

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by..Eastern ZAmerican Energy Corp. |
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_4th__day of _ December ,19.84_ and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIER AR L RO Lty Wt
Oriskany Solid bridgeplug @ 4905 4" —— ——

WA o-95

COAL SEAMS D&RIP'IWON OF MONUMENT
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the___4th day of
December 1984

And further deponents saith not.
/ od M 23

%&yﬂo M A4 : ,19.&

Sworn to and subscribed before me this,ljj‘-}1
ANA 73

My commission expires: i ! Notm; Public.
é(,(,Lf]. : o?/ /993 Permit No.92/- 470

Racd '




‘J é;.// :g
IR-26 Wo Pgmy’mﬂ/&/

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

Obverse

'I\

WELL TYPE ap1# 47-_DA) - NAT0 (/-2-5%)

ELEVATION operaTOR_EpsTeRn Ameaicnn ENiRey
DISTRICT Eﬁ&bNﬂLi TELEPHONE

QUADRANGLE FarM_£), H. Tuaner

COUNTY__(SinpmsR WELL #_ Fuiryeon # 1N

SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED .
DATE STARTED it B
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED

WATER DEPTHS , X :
COAL DEPTHS : : k

MAY 2 9 1986

CASING
Ran___ feet of "pipe on with fill up
'I\ Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe ci!

’.5 Well Record received

Date Released___ 9 'I al / Rio

C - !g §§ M/O8/2023
Inspdgtor's signature



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 00N 06 O bk W N
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[y
©

\V)
(=)

Notes

12/08/2023




Violation No. V 3

Date: /%/VV /5, /P58
Well No: ff;zéﬁz;b {7
: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APl NO: 47 - R/ - HR7D
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY RENe R by FRRad:

NO\O \0\\0\%6 DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

/ 5 n
DIVISION OF OIL&GAS NOTICE OF VIOLATION ViKE 22.¢ Y
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Vi-27 e

‘i)”\-t.

Well TYPE: 0il / Gas k; Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal____ /
Of 'Gas' - Production_ X / Storage  / Deep_ / Shallow __ /
LOCATION: Elevation: ' Watershed: _fZemZ (loed
District: 24% County: % Zoes Quadrangle
WELL OPERATOR éZ@éizz é@.‘tﬁﬂzﬂ (e DESIGNATED AGENT & QZQZ é%é,_e
Address Address L 2. Ko Al
Lol (v 2l 25/
The above well is being posted this _zézl_day of A/lo/ , 19 _g& for a
violation of Code ZZB-I;Ezg!and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

ke pospeln Mo e Yearh
%f g /Zr/ /,_mi .%'/(ccé% /a“//u&" >

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until 20/ 5257 y k3 Ea;\, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22B, Article 1.

Do e

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:

12/08/2023
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53986 Date: ol aki 8
FORM IV-31 Operator’s l — :
9-83 Well Number PULETON -t
APl Well No.: _ 47 - O34l -_HATD
State County Permit
854343l Y

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES; OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas 1/ Liquid Injection______/ Waste disposal_______/
p, Underground

If ““Gas’’ - Production_¥____ / Storage_ _____/ Deep_/ Shallow_/
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: _— 1 ¢ LRI LRETKN

District: "\x‘?.‘»;rv AR J F County: _\91\.0CNTKR Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR | B AMERICAN ENERGY DESIGNATED AGENT ___|

Address i 150y N i Address
(AL NVILLE, 2 W Y1381

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well

on__ ' \AY 19 o \
The vnolatlon of Code §_adB=1- 30D heretofore found to exist on__ MOV < | 4 19
of Violation’ L__./ Form IV-28, ““Imminent Danger Order’”_____/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by

an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

by Form IV-27, ‘“Notice

resume operations.

COMMENTS "~ F o,

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

agent.

Seu LS W
1 A0 AL ) - LA

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address LAISD) IS O

Telephone Y loH O H o

12/08/2023



NECEIVEN)

NOV 1 41984

3

L
» DEPT. or MINES

THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this 7th day of
November, 1984, by and between CHARLES E. MILLER, hereinafter
referred to as the Party of the First Part, and EASTERN AMERICAN
ENERGY CORPORATION, a West Virginia corporation, hereinafter

referred to as the Party of the Second Part.

WHEREAS, Charles E. Miller is the owner of a surface
tract or parcel of land (hereinafter referred to as the Subject
Tract), situate on the Waters of Stewarts Creek, Glenville
District, Gilmer County, West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the oil and gas underlying'the aforesaid
parcel of land was leased by E. D. Fulton, et ux, to Pittsburgh
and West Virginia Gas Company, by Lease dated September 1, 1909,
and of record in the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission
of Gilmer County, West Virginia, in Deed Book No. 73 at page 71;
and

WHEREAS, Equitable Gas Company, Pittsburgh and West
Virginia Gas Company's successor in title, by Agreement dated
May 12, 1975, and of record in the aforesaid Clerk's Office in
Deed Book No. 281 at page 374, conveyed certain drilling rights
in and to the o0il and gas underlying the Subject Tract to Pacific
States Gas & 0il, Inc., Eastern American Energy Corporation's
predecessor in title; and

WHEREAS, Eastern American Energy Corporation proposed
to drill its Fulton No. 17 well upon an adjacent tract, which is
a part of the aforesaid leasehold estate, with said proposed
location being located within two hundred feet (200') of a
dwelling situate upon the Subject Tract; and

WHEREAS, Eastern American Energy Corporation has
requested that the undersigned grant his consent and permission
to the drilling of the aforesaid well in its proposed location,
with said 16cation being set forth on the plat attached hereto

12/08/2023

and expressly made a part hereof; and




WHEREAS, the Party of the First Part is desirous of
granting his consent to the drilliné of the said well, pursuant
to the terms and conditions hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, WITNESSETH: That for and in
consideration of the sum of Five Dollars ($5.00) and other good
and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, together with the covenants contained herein, the
Party of the First Part does hereby grant to the Party of the
Second Part, its successors or assigns, the right to drill within
the two hundred feet (200') distance limitation, as set forth in
West Virginia Code 22-4-8a, and does expressly grant his consent
to the drilling of said well on the location set forth-on the - -
attached plat.

In exchange for said grant Eastern American Energy
Corporation agrees to reclaim the location in such a manner as to
prevent surface runoff and erosion to the Subject Tract. The
Party of the Second Part further agrees to resurvey the subject
tract and replace any corner markérs that may have been removed
during the operations contemplated herein.

This Agreement may not be changed orally.

WITNESS the following signature:

@ ) A
/) {, jl Al ;/779‘§¢
[z Y OoOAVoR [ T UaA
Charles E. Miller
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)
) TO WIT:

COUNTY OF 1/?k(@n54 )

I, the undersigned Notary Public, do hereby certify
that CHARLES E. MILLER has acknowledged the foregoing document by
signing his name thereto on this the 2@‘( day of /ng
1984,

14

Given under my hand this 7777 day of széi“%%ﬁﬂ4 1984,

Notary {Public
My Commission expires /@Mﬁ Vi 278 12/08/2023

Prepared by Eastern American Energy Corporation.

-k




S 8500

LATITUDE 38-57-30

E D FUL TON L EA SE REFERENCES
. . NI-ISWwW
BEALL 3220.8' \lO"LTINPEE-
s e g, i - SSECTE N8BS O
ser e sso-pral
~
FUL TON POST HOLEQ. BEALL e
~ 153 ACRE SURFACE §
NO |7 Ry :
“ 8
e =
N
WV. BOARD OF EDUCATION | TURNER ~ g
! _28544 ACRE SURFACE ~_ | ©
N25-25-20E 2048.66' NI-O6W 14i3.84' §
7 s
F 4 0/C\
/200 ACRES /5%
BOUNDARY / %}
7 P i % 4\
= /
E\ \GLE~ o \(\0‘\ //
3 \”&E -7 ® /it
< GL 7 320\(25\
Ex /
€3 9-58@6
o4 FINE %
=
# S F
& e \
N38-22E 670.5 - “FK4202(25)
/Q\‘* 2 — Ss
WV. BOARD OF =
# ZZA\ 303
EDUCATION \\/ //55:::::::___;///’ #4183(25) BT (
SRILOR S oo \ 3000 —OFULTON NO. I7
;7 \280 ACRE é ’ )
10w 547 ACE7/"3OS’,% / 221 (16
N 49w 2475 037(2
e * /
77 277.20' % X% 171-DD(25) /
&
< .
BEE Em s
//, \> & \ﬁ’
£ e |
FILENO.___15-22 ,16-32 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT S _— >
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY g ST
SCALE 1"z 500" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE | - . .-- |
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- § | :
ACCURACY 1 /200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- F © - ° OF ¢ 7 1
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. : T g WEL
ELEVATION__TOP OF KNOB (SIGNED) - o-
ELEV. = 1198’ e’ SURNS
RPE. LLS 8IT | p\ acE'sEALHERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __OCTOBER 1! , 19 8%
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. _EULTON NO. I7
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP! WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 4] - 01/ —«270
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”} PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE __DEEP_X_SHALLOW __
LOCATION ELEVATION 868  WATERSHED_LITTLE KANAWHA RIVER
DISTRICT _GLENVILLE CORPORATION COUNTY GILMER
QUADRANGLE __GLENVILLE 75
SURFACE OWNER D. H. TURNER ACREAGE __£283544
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER___E.O. FULTON, et ol LEASE ACREAGE __{200
LEASE NO. 12/08/2023
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X_CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _X PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION ___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG (
TARGET FORMATION QORISKANY ESTIMATED DEPTH __6400
WELL OPERATOR EASTERN AMERICAN ENERGY  DESIGNATED AGENT DONALD SUPCOE
ADDRESS RO BOX N ADDRESS__PO BOX N
GLENVILLE, WY 2635 __GLENVILLE, WY 2635|

e ————————————————————————————————————————————






